MEDIA RELEASE



Subject: Sport and Recreation Advisory Group Recruitment

Contact: Kevin Heyndyk Team Leader Youth Sport and Recreation 08 8539 1127 k.heyndyk@murraybridge.sa.gov.au Date: Monday 6 February 2023

PEOPLE passionate about Sport and Recreation are being encouraged to consider a role on Council's Sport and Recreation Advisory Group (SRAG).

Team Leader Youth Sport and Recreation Kevin Heyndyk said Council is seeking expressions of interest from independent community members who would like to be considered for a position on the group.

"Group members should demonstrate wide ranging sport and recreation interests and a passion for the Rural City of Murray Bridge," he said.

"The role of the committee is to assess Sport and Recreation Facilities Grant applications, provide specific and relevant skills and knowledge of sport and recreation in the region and advise Council on strategic priorities within sport and recreation."

The SRAG is a sub-committee of the Community Advisory Committee (CAC) and consists of seven members appointed by Council: two CAC Members and five independent community members who demonstrate wide ranging interests and a passion for the Council area. There are also Council administration staff on the group.

Available positions are voluntary and require attendance at either day or evening meetings held quarterly or when grant applications are submitted. The appointment will be for a two year term.

Applications should be forwarded to the Chief Executive Officer, Rural City of Murray Bridge, PO Box 421, Murray Bridge SA 5253 or by email to council@murraybridge.sa.gov.au by close of business on Monday 27 February.

For further details please contact Mr Heyndyk on 85391127.

<u>murraybridge.sa.gov.au</u>





Rural City of Murray Bridge